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NSE Symbol
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ISIN

Whether company is SME
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Type of report

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of
Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

Shareholding pattern filed under

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector
Undertaking (PSU)?

Shareholding Pattern

Gretex Corporate Services Limited

General Information
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0
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false

Equity Shares
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31-12-2025
Regulation 31 (1) (b)

false



Searial
No.

o N o b~ wN -

10
1

Declaration

Particular

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?

Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding?

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts
are issued?

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Pledge'?

Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Non-Disposal
Undertaking'?

Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way
of Pledge or NDU, if any?

Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?

Yes /
No

false
false
true
false

false

false
false

false

false

false
true

Promoter and Promoter
Group

false
false
true
false

false

false
false

false

false

false

Public
shareholder

false
false
true
false

false

false

false

Non Promoter- Non
Public

false
false
false
false

false

false

false



Table | - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Note : Data will be automatically populated from shareholding pattern sheet - Data Entry Restricted in this sheet

Number of Voting Rights held in Share
each class of securities (IX) ,as
Total No. of asst
No. Of Shareholding sNr?;iers sh?lrje"s on conv
o. of Pa.rtly No. Of Total t:tsafr:/:n o;f No. Of Shares No. of No. Of glﬂ:gm?v? dilutzd '
Catego Category of  Nos. Of fuIIy-paid pzid- unsdhearTeisn sﬂ:rsés share.s No of Voting (XIV) Rights U.nderlying Ur]sdhtear';eisn Outstz;nding cv:)nvertibleg (inlt):Iaus:.I?n ;:2:
9OTY shareholder shareholders up equity 4 ying (calculated Total as Outstanding ying ESOP securities, 9
()] equity Depository held (VII) : Outstanding warrants, a
[(U] (1 shares n e as per SCRR, a%of convertible Granted No. of
held (lv) Shares Receipts = (IV)* 4957 ) A+B4C) securities(XA) Varrants (XC) Warrants OP, | perci
held (V1) W vy R ( ) (XB) andEsop Convertible ofd
(\ (A+B+C2) etc. (X) = sf“;‘&';s i*
Class Class (XA+XB+XC) etc. = capite
X X Total (VII+X)  (VI)+
eg:X eg:Y o
(A+l
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 13 14323018 14323018 63.27% 14323018 14323018 63.27% 0 0 14323018 63.
Group
(B)  Public 1139 8316329 8316329 36.73% 8316329 8316329 36.73% 0 0 8316329 36.
Non
(C) Promoter- 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
Non Public
Shares
(C1)  underlying 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
DRs
Shares held
(C2) Employee 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0.(
Trusts

Total 1152 22639347 22639347  100.00% 22639347 22639347 100.00% 0 0 22639347 100



Shareholding Pattern

Number of Voting Rights held in
each class of securities (IX)
Shareholding
No.Of o
% of No.Of
Partly No.Of as a No.of
No.of . Total total no. of . . Shares No.Of C
Searial Category & fni‘;gg_gr{ Bank No of the |fully paid p:'d' un?;:e?n nos.shares shares No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as | Underlying Uns;;-:eisn [Outstanding | «
No Name of the |Category 1 Name [Shareholders |up equity e uﬁt De, osi{og held (VIl) = | (calculated a % of |Outstanding 0utstanyding ESOP
" |Shareholders (1) ercentage () shares S |EOPOSIOTY | (V) + (V) + [as per SCRR, Total |convertible [V\iSERCT9|  Granted
P 9 held (1v) [*par® M)P \D) 1957) (VIII) Voting | securities XB) (XC)
v As a % of rights (XA)
(A+B+C2)
Class [Class (
eg:X [eg:Y Total
A Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
Individuals/Hindu o o
@ yndivided Family 11 1428705 1428705 6.31% 1428705 1428705  6.31% 0
QK 1 87381 87381 0.39% 87381 87381  0.39% 0
AN 1 420831 420831 186% 420831 420831 1.86% 0
HAR&LL?&HUF 1 40014 40014 0.18% 40014 40014 0.18% 0
HAR?_RAY&“ADHUF 1 144495 144495 0.64% 144495 144495  0.64% 0
DA 1 39672 39672 0.18% 39672 39672 0.18% 0
o 1 405954 405954 179% 405954 405954 1.79% 0
SUMIT 1 109953 109953 0.49% 109953 109953  0.49% 0
HARLALKA HUF 4I% 49%
BTN 1 87210 87210 0.39% 87210 87210  0.39% 0
A A 1 29583 29583 0.13% 29583 29583 0.13% 0
H:RAFASLF}LA 1 10602 10602 0.05% 10602 10602 0.05% 0
- 1 53010 53010 0.23% 53010 53010  0.23% 0
Central
(b) Government/
State
Government(s)
Financial
(c) Institutions/
Banks
(d) é’;’écoif‘;)er 2 12894313 12894313 56.96% 12894313 12894313 56.96% 0
TALENT
INVESTMENT o
COMPANY  (075% 1 2733264 2733264 12.07% 2733264 2733264 12.07% 0
PRIVATE P
LIMITED
PN Cgr‘;fgf:te 1 10161049 10161049 44.88% 10161049 10161049 44.88% 0
Sub-Total (A)(1) 13 14323018 14323018  6327% 14323018 14323018 63.27% 0
(2) Foreign
Individuals
(NonResident
(a) Individuals/
Foreign
Individuals)
(b)  Government
(c) Institutions
) Foreign Portfolio
Investor
Any Other
© (specify)
Sub-Total (A)(2)
Total
Shareholding of
Promoter and 13 14323018 14323018 6327% 14323018 14323018 63.27% 0
Promoter Group
(A)=A)1)+(A)2)
B Table Ill - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions (Domestic)
(a) Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0
(b)  peniure Capial 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0
Alternate
(¢) Investment 1 60510 60510 0.27% 60510 60510  0.27% 0
Funds
(d) Banks 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0
(e) g;‘:\':grfl‘zs 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0
Provident Funds/
M Ponsion Funds 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0
Asset
(g) reconstruction 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0
companies
(h) mt'ﬁigﬂnds 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0
NBFCs
(i)  registered with 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0
RBI
" Other Financial
0 stiutons 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0
®) é’;’écoif‘;)er 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0
Sub-Total (B)(1) 1 60510 60510 0.27% 60510 60510  0.27% 0

Institutions (Foreign)



Searial
No.

Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (l)

Category

Category /
More than
1

percentage

Bank

Name

No of the
Shareholders
(my

No.of
fully paid
up equity

shares
held (IV)

No.Of
Partly
paid-

equity

shares
held
V)

No.Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(Vi)

Total
nos.shares
held (VII) =
(IV) + (V) +

v

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in
each class of securities (IX)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights

Class
eg:X

Class
eg:Y

Total

Total as
a % of
Total
Voting
rights

No.Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No.of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No.Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(xc)

~

®

Foreign Direct
Investment

Foreign Venture
Capital Investors

Sovereign
Wealth Funds

Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category |
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category Il
Overseas
Depositories
(holding DRs)
(balancing
figure)

Any Other
(specify)
Sub-Total (B)(2)

Central Government / State Government(s)

Central
Government /
President of
India

State
Government /
Governor

Shareholding by
Companies or
Bodies
Corporate where
Central / State
Government is a
promoter

Sub-Total (B)(3)
Non-institutions

Associate
companies /
Subsidiaries

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

Key Managerial
Personnel

Relatives of
promoters (other
than 'immediate
relatives' of
promoters
disclosed under
'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category)

Trusts where
any person
belonging to
'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category is
'trustee’,
‘beneficiary’, or
‘author of the
trust'

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs
Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs
NANDINI
AGARWAL
PRAFUL
AGARWAL

MALA

ANUPAM
GUPTA

NITIN BATRI
Non Resident
Indians (NRIs)
Foreign
Nationals
Foreign
Companies
Bodies
Corporate

SOLEIL SHARE
BROKING

o

943

28

46
1

278111

0
278111

835126

3896632

509242

342156
566227
650265
305000
37099

0

0

2085950
278316

278111

0
278111

835126

3896632

509242

342156
566227
650265
305000
37099

0

0

2085950
278316

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.23%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
1.23%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.69%

17.21%

2.25%

1.51%
2.50%
2.87%
1.35%
0.16%

0.00%

0.00%

9.21%
1.23%

278111

0
278111

835126

3896632

509242

342156
566227
650265
305000
37099

0

0

2085950
278316

278111

0
278111

835126

3896632

509242

342156
566227
650265
305000
37099

0

0

2085950
278316

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.23%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
1.23%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.69%

17.21%

2.25%

1.51%
2.50%
2.87%
1.35%
0.16%

0.00%

0.00%

9.21%
1.23%

©o o o o o



Number of Voting Rights held in
each class of securities (IX)

Shareholding

No.Of '€
% of No.Of
Partly | No.Of asa No.of
No.of . Total total no. of . . Shares No.Of C
Searial Category & ﬁ:na;;gglrz"l Bank No of the |fully paid pz'd' uns(:';:eisn nos.shares shares No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as | Underlying uns‘:':r:eisn [Outstanding | «
No Name of the |Category 1 Name [Shareholders |up equity e u’?t De, osi{og held (VII) =| (calculated a % of |Outstanding Outstanyding ESOP
° |Shareholders (l) ercentage (i shares sﬁare‘; chei t;y (IV) + (V) + |as per SCRR, Total |convertible Wa"antsg Granted
P g held (IV) [Spald (VI)” \0) 1957) (VIII) Voting | securities xB) (XC)
W As a % of rights (XA)
(A+B+C2)
Class [Class (
eg:X eg:Y Total
PRIVATE
LIMITED
SWATIPUSHP
TR LK 1 300412 300412 133% 300412 300412 1.33% 0
LIMITED
ATIVEER
O N s 1 245983 245983 109% 245983 245083 1.09% 0
LIMITED.
m o 8 o . o
g’;’égf‘;‘fr 108 1122901 1122901 4.96% 1122901 1122901 4.96% 0
HUF Category 1 345991 345991 1.53% 345991 345991  1.53% 0
Sub-Total (B)(4) 1135 7977708 7977708 35.24% 7977708 7977708 35.24% 0
(B)=(B)(1)+(B)
(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4) 1139 8316329 8316329 36.73% 8316329 8316329 36.73% 0
C  Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Custodian/DR
() DR Nordors 0 0 0 0 0 o | 000%
Available)
Employee
Benefit Trust /
Employee
Welfare Trust
under SEBI
(2)  (Share Based 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Employee
Benefits and
Sweat Equity)
Regulations,
2021
Total
NonPromoter-
Non Public
Shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
(C)= (C)(1)*(C)
2)
Total (A+B+C2 ) 1152 22639347 0 0 22639347 100.00% 22639347 0 22639347 100.00% 0 0 0
Total (A+B+C) 1152 22639347 22639347 100.00% 22639347 22639347 100.00% 0

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern

Disclosure of notes in case of promoter holding in dematerialsed form is less than 100 percentage
Disclosure of notes in case of public share holding is less than 25 percentage

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern for company remarks explanatory



Significant Beneficial Owners

Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the

Details of the SBO Details of the registered owner reporting company, whether direct or indirect*:
Whether by virtue of:
Searial Passgort . _ i Passport . _ i Right
No. No. in Nationality(Applicable No. in Nationality(Applicable Rights on . . of significant
Name  caseofa Nationality in case of Any other is Name case of a Nationality in case of Any other is Voting distributable ' Exercise Exercise of ™" )
foreign selected) foreign selected) Shares| ;optg dividend or of  significant T o
national national any other control influence
distribution
POOJA ) BONANZA ) . . o
1 HARLALKA India AGENCY LLP India 9.43% 9.43% true false 08-02-2019
TALENT
POOJA INVESTMENT
2 HARLALKA India COMPANY India 3.02% 3.02% true true 08-02-2019
PRIVATE
LIMITED
ANITA : BONANZA .
3 HARLALKA India AGENCY LLP India 8.53% 8.53% true true 08-02-2019
TALENT
ANITA INVESTMENT
4 HARLALKA India COMPANY India 0.01% 0.01% true true 08-02-2019
PRIVATE

LIMITED



Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular

Approved limits(%)

Limits utilized(%)

As on shareholding date
As on the end of previous 1st quarter
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter
As on the end of previous 4th quarter

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

1.23%
0.07%
0.07%
0.13%
0.14%



