

Shareholding Pattern

Gretex Corporate Services Limited

General Information

Scrip code	543324
NSE Symbol	GCSL
MSEI Symbol	0
ISIN	INE199P01028
Whether company is SME	false
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2025
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	false

Declaration

Searial No.	Particular	Yes / No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	false	false	false	false
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	false	false	false	false
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	true	true	true	false
4	Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding?	false	false	false	false
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	false	false	false	false
6	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	false	false	false	false
7	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Pledge'?	false	false		
8	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Non-Disposal Undertaking'?	false	false		
9	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any?	false	false		
10	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	false	false	false	false
11	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	true			

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Note : Data will be automatically populated from shareholding pattern sheet - Data Entry Restricted in this sheet

Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities(XA)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No. Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities, No. of Warrants and ESOP etc. (X) = (XA+XB+XC)	Total No. of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.) (XI)= (VII+X)	Share , as ass f conv ' conv secu a per of st capita (VII)+ % (A+I)				
								No of Voting (XIV) Rights												
								Class eg:X	Class eg:Y	Total										
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	13	14323018			14323018	63.27%	14323018		14323018	63.27%		0		0	14323018	63.			
(B)	Public	1139	8316329			8316329	36.73%	8316329		8316329	36.73%		0		0	8316329	36.			
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public	0	0			0		0		0	0.00%					0				
(C1)	Shares underlying DRS	0	0			0		0		0	0.00%					0				
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts	0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%					0	0.0			
	Total	1152	22639347			22639347	100.00%	22639347		22639347	100.00%		0		0	22639347	100			

Shareholding Pattern

Searial No.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Category	Category / More than 1 percentage	Bank Name	No of the Shareholders (III)	No.of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No.Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No.Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos.shares held (VII) = (IV) + (V) + (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No.Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (XA)	No.of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No.Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)		
											No of Voting (XIV) Rights			Total as a % of Total Voting rights				
											Class eg:X	Class eg:Y	Total					
(a)	Foreign Direct Investment				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(b)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(c)	Sovereign Wealth Funds				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(d)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I				3	278111			278111	1.23%	278111		278111	1.23%		0		
(e)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(f)	Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) (balancing figure)				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(g)	Any Other (specify)				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
	Sub-Total (B)(2)				3	278111			278111	1.23%	278111		278111	1.23%		0		
(3)	Central Government / State Government(s)																	
(a)	Central Government / President of India				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(b)	State Government / Governor				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(c)	Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where Central / State Government is a promoter				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
	Sub-Total (B)(3)				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(4)	Non-institutions																	
(a)	Associate companies / Subsidiaries				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(b)	Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(c)	Key Managerial Personnel				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(d)	Relatives of promoters (other than 'immediate relatives' of promoters disclosed under 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category)				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(e)	Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category is 'trustee', 'beneficiary', or 'author of the trust'				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(f)	Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(g)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs				943	835126			835126	3.69%	835126		835126	3.69%		0		
(h)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs				28	3896632			3896632	17.21%	3896632		3896632	17.21%		0		
	NANDINI AGARWAL				1	509242			509242	2.25%	509242		509242	2.25%		0		
	PRAFUL AGARWAL				1	342156			342156	1.51%	342156		342156	1.51%		0		
	MALA				1	566227			566227	2.50%	566227		566227	2.50%		0		
	ANUPAM GUPTA				1	650265			650265	2.87%	650265		650265	2.87%		0		
	NITIN BATRI				1	305000			305000	1.35%	305000		305000	1.35%		0		
(i)	Non Resident Indians (NRIs)				10	37099			37099	0.16%	37099		37099	0.16%		0		
(j)	Foreign Nationals				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(k)	Foreign Companies				0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%	0			
(l)	Bodies Corporate				46	2085950			2085950	9.21%	2085950		2085950	9.21%		0		
	SOLEIL SHARE BROKING				1	278316			278316	1.23%	278316		278316	1.23%		0		

Significant Beneficial Owners

Searial No.	Details of the SBO				Details of the registered owner				Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*:				Date of creation / acquisition of significant beneficial interest	
	Name	Passport No. in case of a foreign national	Nationality	Nationality(Applicable in case of Any other is selected)	Name	Passport No. in case of a foreign national	Nationality	Nationality(Applicable in case of Any other is selected)	Shares	Voting rights	Rights on distributable dividend or any other distribution	Exercise of control	Exercise of significant influence	
1	POOJA HARLALKA		India		BONANZA AGENCY LLP		India		9.43%	9.43%		true	false	08-02-2019
2	POOJA HARLALKA		India		TALENT INVESTMENT COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED		India		3.02%	3.02%		true	true	08-02-2019
3	ANITA HARLALKA		India		BONANZA AGENCY LLP		India		8.53%	8.53%		true	true	08-02-2019
4	ANITA HARLALKA		India		TALENT INVESTMENT COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED		India		0.01%	0.01%		true	true	08-02-2019

Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular	Approved limits(%)	Limits utilized(%)
As on shareholding date	100.00%	1.23%
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100.00%	0.07%
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100.00%	0.07%
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100.00%	0.13%
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100.00%	0.14%